State of Idaho Contract Number SBP020220917

Amendment No. 2

Parties

[ A 2

Agency

Contractor

Department of Administration
650 W. State St.
Boise, ID 83702

Suburban Propane LP
1499 SE Tech Center Place
Suite 120

Vancouver, WA 98683

Contract Summary

Contract Name: Propane Fuel and Related Equipment

Contract Description: Propane Fuel and Related
Equipment

Current Contract Value: $3,000,000.00
Estimated Lifetime Value: $5,000,000.00
Contract Usage Type: Statewide

Original Effective Date: 8/11/2021
Current Expiration Date: 8/10/2024

Agency Contacts

Contact Name Contact Type Contact Email

DOP Contract Administration

contractadmin@adm.idaho.gov

Contractor Contacts

Contact Name Contact Phone Contact Email

Norman Fearrington 360-597-0674 nfearrington@suburbanpropane.com

Recitals

1. The Parties entered into a Contract (SBP020220917) for Propane Fuels and Related Equipment for the State of
Idaho, effective August 11, 2021.

2. The Parties desire to renew the contract for the 2023-2024 term.
Agreement

Based on the above recitals, and good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the
Contract is amended as follows:

1. The Contract is renewed from August 11, 2023, to August 10, 2024,

2. Except as expressly modified in this Amendment, all other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force
and effect.

3. This Amendment is effective upon the date of the last signature below. In no event will this Amendment be
effective until executed by the Department of Administration.

***Signature Page Follows***



Department of Administration

Signature:pwm

Name: David Miller

Title: Contract Administrator

Date: 08/07/2023

Z &5 A

Suburban Propane LP

Signature:

Name: ]\):;(Y‘Aqh (F:T_’_G(‘/.\ m-‘J{L\b\.’\
]
Title: QO—OJUC"H G

- 2 =3
Date: c’J”j-Z.J




